 METRIC
MIL-STD-2414A
1 August 2002
SUPERSEDING
MIL-STD-2414
25 May 1995
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
STANDARD PRACTICE

interpretation of the encoded bar code data presented in a
human-readable font.
 3.8  National Codification Bureau (NCB) Code.  The first
two digits of the National Item Identification Number (NIIN),
used to identify the country of origin for the item.  All U.S.
manufactured items have a code of '00' (cataloged before 1975)
or '01' (cataloged in 1975 or later).  Exception:  For foreign
produced geospatial Products that are distributed by NIMA, the
NCB is ordinarily '01'.
 3.9  National Item Identification Number (NIIN).  A
series of nine numerals within the National Stock Number
(NSN) that differentiates each individual supply item
from all other supply items.  The first two digits
signify the National Codification Bureau (NCB) which
assigned the NIIN, while the last seven digits are
sequentially assigned by the Federal Logistics
Information System (FLIS).
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-STD-2414A
4
 3.10  National Stock Number (NSN).  A thirteen-position
number used to identify items of supply.  It consists of a
four-position Federal Supply Classification (FSC) and a nine-
position National Item Identification Number (NIIN).
 3.11  Quiet Zone.  The area immediately preceding the
start character and following the stop character.  This area
contains no markings and provides the same reflectance as the
spaces.
4.  GENERAL REQUIREMENTS
 4.1  3 of 9 bar code description.  The 3 of 9 bar code
description is explained in ANSI/IAM-BC1-1995.
 4.2  HRI.  The NSN number and edition number shall be
encoded and printed. The start and stop asterisks shall not be
printed.  The HRI is intended to be used only for human
recognition and is not intended to be machine readable.
4.3  Security.  Bar codes generated by the use of these
standards shall be unclassified. The NIMA inventory system is
operated at the unclassified level.
5.  DETAILED REQUIREMENTS
 5.1  Minimum dimensions.
  Bar Code Height. 6.35mm (.25")
  Space between code and Human Readable Interpretation
(HRI) .25mm (.01")
  Text "NSN" 3.175mm (.125")
  NSN number height. 3.175mm (.125")
  NRN height. 3.175mm (.125")
  Text "NIMA REFERENCE NO.", and "ED. NO." or "EFF.
DATE" 1.8mm (0.7")
  Edition number height. 3.175mm (.125")
  Minimum margin below HRI. 1.524mm (.06")
  Quiet zone before and after code. 6.35mm (.25")
  Space between bar codes   12.7mm (.5")
 5.2  Dimensions not listed.  All dimensions not listed
shall adhere to ANSI/AIM-BC1-1995.
Downloaded from http://www.everyspec.com
MIL-STD-2414A
5
 5.3  Bar code content.  The bar code shall consist of the
thirteen-digit NSN and the edition number.  The bar code shall
be preceded by a start code followed by the NSN, stop code,
minimum 12.7mm (.5") space, start code, and the edition number
or effective date of three to five digits, as appropriate,
ending with a stop code.  (see FIGURE 1).
Hydrographic example with edition number:
 NSN  7642011234567 ED. NO. 002
 NIMA REFERENCE NO. 22AHA22223
Hydrographic example with effective date (year/month):
 NSN  7642011234567 EFF. DATE 9412
 NIMA REFERENCE NO. NMSUMV5
Aeronautical example with effective date (year/julian
date):
 NSN  7641011234567 EFF. DATE  4365
 NIMA REFERENCE NO. ENRXXFLTIHBKU
FIGURE 1. NSN/Bar Code examples.
 5.3.1 Bar code FSC.  The FSC is the first four
numerals of the NSN, which represents the classification
of the item, and shall be one of those listed below:
  FSC  AIN
  7641 Aeronautical, MC&G Products
  7642 Hydrographic, MC&G Products
  7643 Topographic, MC&G Products
  7644 Digital, MC&G Products
 5.4  Print style.  HRI type font shall be Zurich, or a
visually equivalent style.